

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).29525/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 04/04/2008 in FAO No. 41/2008 of The
HIGH COURT OF KERALA AT ERNAKULAM)

M/S.VIVIN INDUSTRIES

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

EXEC.ENGINEER.,KERALA WATER AUTH.& ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date: 02/03/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.V. RAVEENDRAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.M. PANCHAL

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Guru Krishna Kumar, Adv.

Ms. Srikala Guru Krishna Kumar, Adv.

Mr. E. Mohamed Abbas, Adv.

Mr. S.R. Setia,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

No ground is made out for interference. The special leave
petition is dismissed.

(Neetu Khajuria)
Sr.PA

(Anand Singh)
Assistant Registrar